FIG.1

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.




PARTS MANUAL

1 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-303-0001

HEAD CYLINDER SUBASSY

GY150-303-15-0002

PLUG SPARK (C7HSA NGK)

GY150-303-14-0003

GASKET CYLINDER HEAD

GY150-303-11-0004

GASKET CARBURETOR INSULATOR

GY150-303-13-0005

INSULATOR CARBURETOR

GY150-303-10-0006 PIPE COMP.IN
GY150-303-14-0007 BAND INSULATOR
GY150-304-10-0008 GASKET HEAD COVER
GY150-303-10-0009 O-RING 27x2

GY150-304-10-0010

TUBE BREATHER

GY150-303-17-0011

BOLT STUD M6x18

GY150-303-17-0012

BOLT STUD M6x50

GY150-304-17-0013

BOLT FLANGE M6x25

GY150-303-17-0014

NUT FLANGE M6-ZN.D

GY150-304-0015

COVER COMP.CYLINDER HEAD

GY150-303-14-0016

PIN DOWEL 10x16

GY150-303-17-0017

BOLT FLANGE M6x100 CYLINDER HEAD

GY150-303-16-0018

VALVE IN

GY150-303-16-0019

SEAL VALVE STEM

GY150-303-16-0020

SEAT VALVE SPRING OUTER

GY150-303-16-0021

SPRING VALVE OUTER. .INNER

GY150-303-16-0022

RETAINER VALVE SPRING

GY150-303-16-0023

COTTER VALVE

GY150-303-16-0024

VALVE.EX.




FIG.2

CYLINDER ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL

2 CYLINDER ASSY

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-302-0053

CYLINDER COMP.

GY150-302-11-0054

GASKET CYLINDER .

GY150-302-17-0055

WASHER SEALING 6

GY150-302-14-0056

PIN DOWEL 10x16

GY150-302-17-0057

BOLT FLANGE M6x12-ZN.D

GY150-302-11-0058

GASKET TENSIONET LIFTER

GY150-302-12-0059

LIFTER ASSY.TENSIONER

GY150-302-10-0060

GUIDE COMP.CAM CHAIN

GY150-302-17-0061

BOLT FLANGE 6x20




PARTS MANUAL

F1G.3

CRANKCASE ASSY. (1)

3 CRANKCASE ASSY.(1)

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-301-0062

COVER RCRANKCASE COMP

GY150-301-11-0063

CRANKCASE COVER GASKET

GY150-301-0064

CAP TAPPET ADJUSTING HOLE

GY150-301-0065

SCREEN OIL FILTING

GY150-301-0066

SPRING OIL FILTING SCREEN

GY150-301-13-0067

GAUGE OIL LEVEL

GY150-301-14-0068

CLAMPER AC GENERATOR CORD

GY150-301-11-0069

OIL SEAL 19.8x30x5

GY150-301-11-0070

O-RING 30.8x3

GY150-301-11-0071

O-RING 18x3

GY150-301-14-0072

PIN DOWEL 8x14

GY150-301-17-0073

BOLT FLANGE M6x28

GY150-301-17-0074

BOLT FLANGE M6x95

GY150-301-17-0075

BOLT FLANGE M6x100

GY150-301-17-0076

BOLT FLANGE M6x110

GY150-301-17-0077

BOLT FLANGE M6x35

GY150-301-17-0078

BOLT FLANGE M6x20

GY150-301-17-0079

BOLT HEX M5x12-ZN.D




FIG. 4

CRANKCASE ASSY. (2)

PARTS MANUAL

4 CRANKCASE ASSY.(2)

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-301-0025

CRANKCASE ASSY .R

GY150-301-10-0026

BUSH ENGINE HANGER RUBBER

GY150-301-11-0027

GASKET CRANKCASE

GY150-301-301-0028

CANKCASE ASSY.L

GY150-301-17-0029

NUT FLANGE M8

GY150-301-17-0030

WASHER 8

GY150-301-17-0031

BOLT STUD M8x187.5

GY150-301-17-0032

BOLT STUD M8x195.5

GY150-301-07-0033

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6002

GY150-301-14-0034

PIN DOWEL 8x14

GY150-301-11-0035

OIL SEAL 19.8x30x5

GY150-301-11-0036

OIL SEAL 27x42x7

GY150-301-07-0037

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6004-2RS

GY150-301-17-0038

BOLT FLANGE M6x50

GY150-301-07-0039

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6301

GY150-301-17-0040

BOLT DRAIN PLUG M12

GY150-301-17-0041

WASHER DRAINPLUG 12

GY150-301-10-0042

TUBE BREATHER

GY150-301-10-0043

TENSIONER CAM CHAIN

GY150-301-17-0044

BOLT FLANEG M6x12

GY150-301-14-0045

SEPARATOR OIL

GY150-301-17-0046

PIVOT CAM CHAIN TENSIONER

GY150-301-10-0047

OIL SEAL 15.2x12

GY150-301-17-0048

BOLT FLANGE M6x14

GY150-301-14-0049

PLATE KICK RETURN STOPPER

GY150-301-17-0050

BOLT FLANGE M6x35

GY150-301-17-0051

BOLT FLANGE M6x25

GY150-301-14-0052

PLUG OIL 6.5x5




FIG.5

PARTS MANUAL

CRANKSHAFT CON'ROD & PISTON ASSY.

5 CRANKSHAFT CON'ROD&PISTON ASSY

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-305-0080

CRANKSHAFT&CONROD ASSY

GY150-305-17-0081

NUT M12x1.25

GY150-305-17-0082

WASHER 12-149HV 12-140HV

GY150-305-17-0083 NUT LOCKING
GY150-305-17-0084 WASHER
GY150-305-07-0085 GEAR KICK DRIVE
GY150-305-17-0086 WASHER 12
GY150-305-17-0087 NUT M12
GY150-305-17-0088 KEY WOODRUFF
GY150-305-06-0089 CLIP PISTON PIN
GY150-305-06-0090 PIN PISTON
GY150-305-06-0091 PISTON

GY150-305-06-0092

PISTON PING SET




PARTS MANUAL

FIG.6

CAMSHAFT ASSY.

6 CAMSHAFT ASSY.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
GY150-316-17-0093 NUT TAPPET ADJUSTING
GY150-316-17-0094 SCREW TAPPET ADJUSTING

GY150-316-0095

ARM VALVE ROCKER

GY150-316-0096

SHAFT EX ROCKER ARM

GY150-307-0097

CHAIN CAM SHAFT

GY150-307-0098

CAM SHAFT COMP 16T

GY150-316-0099

SHAFT COMP IN ROCK ARM

GY150-316-0100

PLATE COMP STOPPER

GY150-314-0101

PIN DOWEL10x16

GY150-316-0102

HOLDER CAMSHAFT




7 LEFT COVER ASSY.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
GY150-301-0103 COVERL
GY150-301-11-0104 GASKET LCOVER

GY150-301-17-0105

SCREW TAPPING ST4.2x8-F-H

GY150-301-14-0106

PLATE LCOVER

GY150-301-14-0107

CLAMPER THROTTLE CABLE

GY150-301-17-0108

BOLT FLANGE M6x40

GY150-301-14-0109

CLAMPER BREATHER DRAIN TUBE

GY150-301-17-0110

BOLT FLANGE M6x12

GY150-301-14-0111

STOP PLATE

GY150-301-14-0112

CLAMPER BRAKE CABLE

GY150-301-17-0113

BOLT FLANGE M6x65

GY150-301-17-0114

PEDAL KICK STARTER ASSY.




8 FAN COVER AND SHROUD ASSY.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
GY150-313-0112 FAN COVER COMP
GY150-314-0113 STARTER CABLE CLAMPER
GY150-313-0114 CARBURETOR COOLING DUCT
GY150-313-0115 LOWER SHROUD
GY150-310-0116 LOWER SHROUD SEAL
GY150-313-0117 UPPER SHROUD COMP
GY150-313-0118 HIGH TENSION CORD CLIP
GY150-310-0119 UPPER SHROUD SEAL
GY150-317-0120 SCREW ST 4.8x16-F
GY150-317-0121 BOLT M6x25




9 OIL PUMP ASSY.

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-307-0122

CHAIN OIL PUMP

GY150-307-0123

NUT FLANGE M6

GY150-307-0124

SPROCKET OIL PUMP ORIVEN

GY150-317-0125

BOLT M6x25

GY150-312-0126

OIL PUMP SUB ASSY




10 DRIVEN PULLEY AND CLUTCH SUBASSY.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
GY150-312-0137 OUTER CLUTCH ASSY.
GY150-310-0138 BELT DRIVE

GY150-312-0139

PULLEY ASSY DRIVEN




11 TRANSMISSION ASSY.

NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-301-0140

COVER TRANSMISSION

GY150-301-11-0141

GASKET TRANSMISSION COVER

GY150-301-07-0142

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6203

GY150-301-07-0143

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6202

GY150-301-07-0144

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6204

GY150-301-17-0145

BOLT SPECIAL M8x12

GY150-301-17-0146

WIASHER 8

GY150-301-17-0147

OIL SEAL 20x32x6

GY150-301-07-0148 GEAR FINAL
GY150-301-14-0149 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 20
GY150-301-07-0150 SHAFT FINAL

GY150-301-07-0151

SHAFT COMP. COUNTER

GY150-301-07-0152

NUT COMPRESSOR FLANGE M12

GY150-301-17-0153

WASHER 12

GY150-301-07-0154

SHAFT DRIVE




12 ELECTRIC SYSTEM

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-312-15-0135

STATOR COMP

GY150-312-15-0136

FLYWHEEL COMP

GY150-312-15-0137

COOLING FAN COMP

GY150-312-15-0138

FLANGE BOLT M6x18




13 ELECTRIC STARTER ASSY.

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-312-0127

FLANGE STARTING CLUTCH

GY150-312-0128

OUTER COMP. STARTING CLUTCH ASSY.

GY150-307-0129

BEARING NEEDLE 28x32x17

GY150-312-0130

GEAR COMP.STARTING CLUTCH

GY150-307-0131

SHAFT STARTER REDUCTION GEAR

GY150-307-0132

GEAR STARTER REDUCTION

GY150-317-0133

BOLT FLANGE M6x16

GY150-312-0134

MOTOR ASSY.STARTER




14 DRIVE PULLEY SUBASSY.

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-312-0155

PULLEY ASSY MOVABLE DRIVE .




15 GOMP.OF GY REVER SE GEAR ENGINE

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

GY150-401-0156

REVERSE GEAR PART OF CASE BODY

GY150-401-0157

RING GEAR OF REVERSE GEAR

GY150-401-0158 DOWEL PIN
GY150-401-0159 PAPER WASHER
GY150-401-0160 PLANET GEAR SEAT
GY150-401-0161 PLANET GEAR
GY150-401-0162 PLANET GEAR SHAFT
GY150-401-0163 OUTPUT SHAFT

GY150-401-0164

THRUST BEARING

GY150-401-0165

NEEDLE BEARING

GY150-401-0166

RING GEAR OF POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE ROTATION

GY150-401-0167

CHOKE PLUG

GY150-401-0168

BEARING

GY150-401-0169

SHELL OF REVERSE GEAR

GY150-401-0170

M10 COUPLING SCREW

GY150-401-0171 OIL SEAL

GY150-401-0172 SPROCKET WHEEL,DOUBLE ROW
GY150-401-0173 CIRCLIP

GY150-401-0174 BUSH ABSORBER

GY150-401-0175

SCREW COUNTERSUNK HEAD

GY150-401-0176

SHIFTING YOKE

GY150-401-0177

HOLLOW DOWEL PIN

GY150-401-0178

M8 SETSCREW

GY150-401-0179 O-RING
GY150-401-0180 M8 LICK NUT
GY150-401-0181 M6 COUPLING SCREW
GY150-401-0182 SPLIT CIRCLIP

GY150-401-0183

DRAGLINE DISC

GY150-401-0184

ADJUSTING HOLDER OF DRAGLING

GY150-401-0185

GEAR SHAFT OF GEAR SHIFT

GY150-401-0186

M6 LOCK SCREW

GY150-401-0187

M6 SETSCREW

GY150-401-0188

COMPRESSION SPRING OF SHIFTING YOKE




16 CARBURETOR

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
16010-KTA-901 GASKET SET A
16012-KTA-903 JET NEEDLE SET
16013-KTA-904 FLOAT SET
16015-KTA-905 FLOAT CHAMBER SET
16016-KTA-906 SCREW SET A
16028-KTA-907 SCREW SET B

16037-KTA-908

VALVE PLATE SET

16046-KTA-909

AUTO BYSTARTER ASSY.

16048-KTA-910

AIR CUT VALVE SET

16050-KTA-911

COMPRESSION COIL SPRING

16080-KJ9-003

PAN SCREW M5x12

16100-KTA-913

CARBURETOR ASSY.

16107-KTA-914

TOP

16111-KTA-915

VACUUM PISTON COMP.

16155-KTA-902

FLOAT VALVE COMP.

16165-KTA-916

NEEDLE JET HOLDER

16179-KAB-670 BINDER
16190-GJ2-004 HOLDER CAP.
95005-45270-50 TUBE

93500-04008

PAN SCREW M4x8

93500-04014-1H

PAN SCREW M4x14

93892-04008-18

SCREW-WASHER M4x8

93892-04010-18

SCREW-WASHER M4x10

93892-05012-18

SCREW-WASHER M5x12

95002-02079

TUBE CLIP(B7)

95002-02089

TUBE CLIP(BS)

95005-35200-21

TUBE 3.5x210

16199-GT8-600

99101-GHB-0112

MAIN JET 112#

99103-GY6-0350

SLOW JET 35#

16100-KAT-923

CARBURETOR BODY







$ #%

Y+

% % % %

L%/ 0

% % % %

% % % %

L/ 0

B

AN

% % [/

AN

/I 0

AN

/| 0% 0

% % % % 567

% % % %

/ 0

/| 0% 0

% %

+ (-1

%/

/| 0% 0

(!Y‘ (!-!& -

%/

&1'(1'& -

% % % %

b % % %

b % % %

0 % % %

0

% % %

b % % %

b % % %

0 % % %

%
%
%
/
%
% % % %
%
%
%
%

b % % %

% %

% % % %

&

% % % %

% % % %

% %

% % % %

% %

&

% % % %







&
% (% B1&( T

% % % % 0%

% % % % RS

% % % % & | 3%
% % % % "R %2 %
% % % % TR %" %
- %/ 0% 1 bw

( (- e,

- % % % % ' %4
-/ 0%0 (1 lowo
/0% & | 0%

% % % % & %2 %
/__0%0 (1 0%0
/__0%0 (1 0%0

/ &, 201

%/ 0% & ! D%

% % % % & | 3%
% % % % Q- (-
/0 (1

/ &, 21

% % % % RS

1 o1
L %o (‘& %0

% % % % -d%
3 S
/I -0; - oo

W] - - &,
3 19 (1" "
) (10
3 &% (1-"
% % % % O
3 1-% (121

1/ - - &,

%/ - 00 , -
3 -1
I "&21

I &, 21

L/ 0% M 19
10 o &
3 1- (|% (121
3 & 10/
3 &%]| (121
I "&21

I &, 21

1/ 0% 0%

% % % % & %" %
% % % % &l % " &
% % % % 1&( 1

% % % % 1&( 1

% % % % &l % " &







(1 +!

-+

(%

B1&(

Y+

-1/ %0

%0

-

-1/

-1/

% % % %

- %/l 0%

% % % %

- %/ 0%

-/ 0%O0

& % % % %

% % % %

% % % %

% % % %

% % % %

%/ 0%

% % % %

% % % %

% % % %

% % % %

% % % %

/| _0%O0

% % % %

/0

/ __0%0

/I 0

% % % %

% % % %

Al

)

% % % %

% % % %

% % % %

& & 3(&!

L %/

0&

L %/

L

Al

/| _0%O0

(! Q% 0

% % % %

L& (

Al

L %/

R

% % % %

-1%! &,21 1!

% % % %

.21 1!

AN

% % % %

/0

% % % %

;

Al

% % % %

& (% "

%/

% % % %

%- "

% 0

/0

/0

% %

(

-(-&,-1& %

8
8
8
8

' 0

% % %

IR

% % %

i

% %

o1 (1

Al

%/ 0

/0

% % % %

% %

01&!

% %

01&!

% %

% 1& !

- &,

& % % % %

& % % % %

&'







(% 1 (% &1&(

% % % % e
Y &, 21
- %/ 0 L1 4
% % % % %
- %/ 0% 0%

% % % % 567 - Li1a%

% % % % 567 I 11&8.%
-/ _0%0 (I 4% 0
& % % % % & %-((!

B % % % % & |-
B % % % % & | %-((!
B % % % % 10
B % % % % T
P %/ -o00 00

| ] - - &,

% % % % RS

% % % % bo
%/ 0% 0%

% % % % 1" H(1 0%0 567
F /1 oo -(I_0[%0
| A 20
& % % % % &% -"

B % % % % w21
B % % % % w21
B % % % % RET

B % % % % 1% " &

% % 21% 21 0
& % % % % M %1 o
| A &

3 1- (|% (121

% % &9
3 1& 10/ %
iAW "&21
XY &, 21
% 109

% % % % &% " &

% % % % 1&( 1

% % % % 1&( 1

% % % % ‘&, %" &




(% 1 (% EXEN =+
& % % % % &, e &
- %/ & & ( 0&
1/ -00 - go
-/ 0%0 -(_d%0
% % % % 6& 0&
- %/ & & (1(
L 202- - &,

% % % % - &l
- %/ 0% 0%
1/ -00 - olo
%/ 1
B % % % % 18, % 11
% % % % 1&
% % % % & 0&

/0




% % % %

&0 (1

(% 1 (% &1&( =+
-/ _0%o0 (I 0% o0
B 18
- %/ 0% 0%
-/ _0%o0 (I 4% 0
&
&

% % % %

-+

% % % % " %01 &
% % % % 01l -2&
B 18 -1
F /7 o (1 0
% % % % (1&l%o01 1&
3 01 I'&
F /7 o (1 0
% % % % (1&l%01 1&
3 - -|1%o01 1&
3 I w2t 1"

%/




(% (% EXEN )=t+

| VA (10

% % % % &0 |- (& &!
% % % % & &1

] (&, |, !

% % % % (1&%e& &!
% % % % -

% % % % (&% - |
F/ owo (I 0%0

% % % % TN

% % % % 4 |&

% % % % 1B+ (1&(
% % % % &% 5/7
% % % % 4 |

% % % % & 3(&!
% % % % 4 0& &
L/ o%o Mm_-(1 0% o0
i o 1 0%




w 0 I )=+

% % % % (1 &1

% % % % 1 gl

% % (4 X
& % % % % (&

% % % % &

% % H

% % % % -(0

% % % % (

% % -0+

% % % % EEE

% % % % 18 &1!

% % % % & -
3 & &B( 2811
% % % % 141

% % % % C2811




(% 1 (% &1&( =+
% % % % -
% % % % !
% % % % 10 e, && (&
- & . !
% % % % @2
% % % % @& -
% % % % %1 -(-
% % % % &,
% % % % ( 9 9




